
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 21 JUN 2024

R1 21 Jun 2024 | Ascot | ALBANY STAKES (FILLIES’ GROUP 3)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP125,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 23
	 3	 132
	 4	 332
	 5	 21
	 6	 21
	 7	 11
	 8	 19
	 9	 4
	10	 1
	11	 11
	12	 24
	13	 3
	14	 1
	15	 3
	16	 13
	17	 1

BURNING PINE (USA)
CALIFORNIA DREAMER
CONVO (IRE)
CRADLE OF LOVE (IRE)
FAIRY GODMOTHER (IRE)
HEAVENS GATE (IRE)
HOT DARLING (IRE)
JAYVEE (IRE)
KYLIE OF LOCHALSH (IRE)
LIBERALISED
MOUNTAIN BREEZE (IRE)
NAD ALSHIBA SNOW (IRE)
PEREGRINE FALCON (IRE)
ROYALTY BAY (IRE)
SIMMERING
SUBSTITUTE
TWAFEEG (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

4
3
9
14
6
17
8
5
2
15
12
7
1
16
11
10
13

J ROSARIO
DAVID EGAN
T MARQUAND
D MCMONAGLE
R L MOORE
W M LORDAN
S DE SOUSA
C D HAYES
H TURNER
D TUDHOPE
W BUICK
ROSSA RYAN
C T KEANE
J HART
J P SPENCER
O MURPHY
H DOYLE

W A WARD
A MURRAY
MISS A MURPHY
J P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
MISS A MURPHY
B ELLISON
G KELLEWAY
K R BURKE
C APPLEBY
M APPLEBY
E MULLINS
J & S QUINN
OLLIE SANGSTER
C JOHNSTON
A WATSON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

USA
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 3-�0�-1-2
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0

$37,591
$9,217
$29,089
$6,870
$39,652
$17,391
$49,304
$4,050
$1,902
$4,050
$41,232
$4,862
$1,565
$4,711
$2,536
$6,338
$3,672

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 BURNING PINE (USA) Trainer: W A Ward Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $37,591
Jockey: J Rosario WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b usa f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nyquist (USA) Dam: Orabella (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Hat Creek Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 26Apr24	 KEE	 awt	 900	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Rosario	 52.5	 $--	 La Marinera	 0:52.17		  ........ DH.................................easily

2 CALIFORNIA DREAMER Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,217
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Penelopa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amo Racing Limited/giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 13Apr24	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 D Egan	 58	 $*1.7	Usdi Atohi	 1:01.62		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
3 of 6	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	 2]	 D Egan	 58	 $13	 Fairy Godmother	 1:09.92		  ........... 1............................. no extra

3 CONVO (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $29,089
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Quick chat (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/03/24 (92 Days)
Owner: Daniel MacAuliffe & Anoj Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Herrenchiemsee	 -- --- --		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 62	 [	 4]	 F Larson	 57.5	 $*4.3	Running Queen	 1:05.24		  ........ 4¾.........faded inside final furlong
2 of 8	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Francisco’s Piece	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

4 CRADLE OF LOVE (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: $6,870
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Compostela J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mv Magnier/mrsshanahan/maclennan/magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 13Apr24	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $5	 Usdi Atohi	 1:01.62		  ........ 1¼...............kept on close home
3 of 11	 07May24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $4	 Unexpected Issues	 1:03.42		  ........ 1¼..................not reach leaders
2 of 7	 02Jun24	 LIS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $4.5	 American Bar	 1:21.17		  .......... ½..................not match winner
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5 FAIRY GODMOTHER (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $39,652
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Scintilating J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 29Apr24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*1.8	Sparkling Sea	 1:16.10		  ........ 2½.........no impression on winner
1 of 6	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 92	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*2.6	Sparkling Sea	 1:09.92		  ..........nk............ stayed on well to lead 

6 HEAVENS GATE (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 17 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,391
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Itqaan (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 07May24	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $3.8	 Unexpected Issues	 1:03.42		  .......... ½..................not match winner
1 of 11	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 January	 1:13.78		  ........ 2¼....kept on strongly final furlong

7 HOT DARLING (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $49,304
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Boater (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Mr Nurlan Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 26Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 54	 $--	 Rarified	 -- --- --	 	 ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Herrenchiemsee	 1:04.81		  .......... ½.................................Vichy

8 JAYVEE (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,050
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Golden salute (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/24 (57 Days)
Owner: Medallion, Aldabbagh & Weston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 25Apr24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $23	 Larchill Lass	 1:06.20		  .......... ½........ led inside final 100 yards
9 of 15	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 72	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $--	 Betty Clover	 0:58.91		  ........ 3¼.....................dwelt outpaced

9 KYLIE OF LOCHALSH (IRE) Trainer: G Kelleway Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,902
Jockey: H Turner WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Lady heartbeat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Bev Hendry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $21	 Miss Rascal	 1:02.66		  ........ 7¼.....................never on terms

10 LIBERALISED Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 15 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,050
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Savannah’s dream J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/24 (15 Days)
Owner: Clipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 06Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 35	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $3.8	 Selection	 1:12.44		  ........... 1................................ran on
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11 MOUNTAIN BREEZE (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 12 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $41,232
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Lava flow (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 58	 $*2.3	River Seine	 1:00.17		  ........ 2¾.......................... impressive
1 of 10	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 3]	 P Dobbs	 60.5	 $*1.6	New Charter	 1:12.28		  ........ 2½.......................... ran on well

12 NAD ALSHIBA SNOW (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,862
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Lizzie siddal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 14May24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 1]	 A Rawlinson	 57	 $23	 Moving Force	 1:02.12		  ........... 1...held by winner towards finish
4 of 13	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 7]	 A Rawlinson	 58	 $--	 Perfect Part	 1:04.32		  ........ 2¾........................... stayed on

13 PEREGRINE FALCON (IRE) Trainer: E Mullins Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,565
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Fascinating falcon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Emmet Mullins/paul Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 07Jun24	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $4.3	 Easy Mover	 1:15.13		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra

14 ROYALTY BAY (IRE) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 16 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,711
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Dubai rainbow (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Eco-power Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 30May24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 58	 $8.5	 Beronia	 1:16.80		  ........... 3................................ran on

15 SIMMERING Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,536
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Cashla bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Bv Sangster,justin Casse & Dr J Be

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 58	 $--	 Arabie	 1:13.31		  ........ 1¼...............stayed on one pace

16 SUBSTITUTE Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,338
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Secret existence (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/05/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Kingsley Park 39 - Gold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 19May24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 5]	 J Fanning	 58	 $17	 Titian Blue	 1:12.73		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
3 of 5	 30May24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 3]	 J Fanning	 61.5	 $--	 Royalty Bay	 1:16.80		  ........ 4½.. kept on one pace final furlong
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17 TWAFEEG (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 13 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Far Above (IRE) Dam: Disko (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamed Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 5	 93	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 58	 $15	 Arabian Dusk	 1:17.70		  ........ 1½............................... readily
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R2 21 Jun 2024 | Ascot | COMMONWEALTH CUP (GROUP 1) (BRITISH CHAMPIONS SERIES)
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP725,750
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 131781
	 2	 14291
	 3	 143412
	 4	 2161
	 5	 211891
	 6	 11
	 7	 12417
	 8	 39
	 9	 12644
	10	 143544
	11	 233202
	12	 115
	13	 532361
	14	 251222
	15	 21111

ELITE STATUS
EVADE (FR)
GIVEMETHEBEATBOYS (IRE)
INISHERIN
JASOUR
KIND OF BLUE
LAKE FOREST
LOUIS BARTHAS (IRE)
MALC
MILITARY
ORNE (IRE)
POCKLINGTON
STARLUST
CLASSIC FLOWER
PANDORA’S GIFT (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
57
57

4
15
14
1
5
3
8
7
12
9
11
10
6
2
13

C LEE
O MURPHY
S FOLEY
T EAVES
J CROWLEY
D MUSCUTT
T MARQUAND
J F EGAN
OISIN ORR
R L MOORE
K SHOEMARK
H RUSSELL
ROSSA RYAN
M BARZALONA
S M LEVEY

K R BURKE
A WATSON
J HARRINGTON
K RYAN
C COX
J FANSHAWE
W HAGGAS
OLLIE SANGSTER
R FAHEY
A P O’BRIEN
J & T GOSDEN
G OLDROYD
R BECKETT
P COTTIER
S C WILLIAMS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F

UK
FR
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

111
108
108
113
110
90
108
--
102
100
102
96
114
106
101

	 7-�4�-0-1
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 7-�3�-1-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 6-�3�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 9-�2�-3-2
	 3-�2�-0-0
	12-�4�-3-2
	 9-�3�-4-1
	 5-�4�-1-0

$110,452
$89,524
$122,310
$86,328
$108,312
$8,100
$179,106
$862
$41,398
$21,771
$168,343
$14,330
$185,299
$193,113
$82,165

	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�3�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	10-�3�-3-1
	3-�1�-1-1
	5-�4�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 ELITE STATUS Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 7-4-0-1 Prize Money: $110,452
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk c Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Dotted swiss (IRE) J+H: 6-3-0-1 Turf: 7-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 22Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 83	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $--	 Valiant Force	 0:59.75		  ........ 1¾........kept on same pace in 3rd
1 of 6	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 57	 $--	 Sajir	 1:11.83		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 20Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 57	 $--	 Vandeek	 1:09.84		  ...... 12¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 80	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $17	 Vandeek	 1:10.76		  ........ 9¼............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 14	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 110	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 58	 $10	 Relief Rally	 1:09.68		  ........ 2¾................. ridden and ran on

2 EVADE (FR) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 15 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $89,524
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Angel falls J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Resolute & Qatar Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 09Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Follow Me	 1:14.56		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
4 of 5	 13Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 57	 $--	 Grey Man	 1:26.36		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Beauvatier	 1:22.28		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 11	 01Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Rosallion	 1:18.23		  ...... 13¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 6	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58	 $13	 Native American	 1:25.48		  ......... hd.........................held on well

3 GIVEMETHEBEATBOYS (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 14 Total: 7-3-1-1 Prize Money: $122,310
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Dromana (IRE) J+H: 6-3-1-1 Turf: 7-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Bronsan Racing/exors Of Theresa Marnan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 20	 20Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 82	 [	 7]	 L Dettori	 58.5	 $--	 River Tiber	 1:15.49		  ........ 1¾........................... stayed on
3 of 7	 12Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 94	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $6.5	 Bucanero Fuerte	 1:12.53		  ........ 5½....................went 3rd on line
4 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 100	 [	 7]	 S Foley	 58	 $17	 Vandeek	 1:10.76		  ........ 3½.lost two places final 100 yards
1 of 13	 27Apr24	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 105	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 61	 $*2.8	Betsen	 1:14.52		  ....... Lhd......................stayed on well 
2 of 6	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 117	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $*2.4	Bucanero Fuerte	 1:09.23		  ....... Lhd................ not match winnner

4 INISHERIN Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $86,328
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Ajman princess (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/24 (27 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 17	 28Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 82	 [	17]	 C Lee	 58	 $--	 Bellum Justum	 1:37.80		  .......... ½..........kept on but always held
1 of 7	 07Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 60	 $*1.6	Kalpana	 1:44.26		  ........ 3½.........................comfortable
6 of 11	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 107	 [	 7]	 T Eaves	 58	 $--	 Notable Speech	 1:37.21		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 7	 25May24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G2	 113	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 58	 $4.5	 Orne	 1:12.77		  ........ 3¾.......................... impressive
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5 JASOUR Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 5 Total: 6-3-1-0 Prize Money: $108,312
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 5-3-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo gr uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Twilight thyme J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/24 (51 Days)
Owner: AlMohamediya Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Jun23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $*1.6	Painite	 1:00.48		  .......... ½.......................unchallenged
1 of 9	 13Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 93	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 58	 $19	 Lake Forest	 1:11.11		  ........... 2................................ran on
8 of 9	 20Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 57	 $--	 Vandeek	 1:09.84		  ......... 13............................ Deauville
9 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 66	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $11	 Vandeek	 1:10.76		  ...... 13¼...weakened quickly over 1f out
1 of 10	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 120	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 58.5	 $13	 Adaay In Devon	 1:14.80		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well

6 KIND OF BLUE Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 3 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $8,100
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Blues sister J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Michelle Morris & Jan & Peter Hopper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 17Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $9	 Not Real	 1:13.14		  ........ DH.................... just did enough
1 of 18	 18May24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 90	 [	 9]	 D Muscutt	 62.5	 $2.9	 Ananda	 1:10.51		  ........ 2½.......................... ran on well

7 LAKE FOREST Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 8 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $179,106
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Lady aquitaine (USA) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/23 (301 Days)
Owner: Tony Bloom & Ian McAleavy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 14Jun23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $5	 Watcha Matey	 1:14.10		  ........ 2¾.....................ran on strongly
2 of 9	 13Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 86	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 58	 $7	 Jasour	 1:11.11		  ........... 2........................... stayed on
4 of 7	 04Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 62	 $--	 King’s Gamble	 1:12.44		  ........ 3½..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 10	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 58	 $23	 Johannes Brahms	 1:09.91		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
7 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 81	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $11	 Vandeek	 1:10.76		  ........ 8¾.....................never on terms

8 LOUIS BARTHAS (IRE) Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Field of stars J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Redknapp,donelly,gardiner&Orbital Raci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 15Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 8]	 J F Egan	 59	 $--	 Mukaafah	 1:11.50		  ........ 5¾..never any chance with winner
9 of 14	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 75	 [	 3]	 J F Egan	 58	 $41	 Elite Status	 1:09.68		  ...... 10¼........... weakened final furlong

9 MALC Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $41,398
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Bereka J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/23 (396 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing LXVI

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 22May23	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 76	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $--	 Kaolinite	 1:02.25		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
2 of 14	 22Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 85	 [	 6]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $34	 Valiant Force	 0:59.75		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
6 of 9	 13Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 79	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $--	 Jasour	 1:11.11		  ........... 4.. kept on one pace final furlong
4 of 8	 15Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 G2	 95	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $10	 Big Evs	 0:59.89		  ........ 5½.........................eye-catcher
4 of 14	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 92	 [	13]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $21	 Elite Status	 1:09.68		  ........ 5¼...... kept on inside final furlong

10 MILITARY Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $21,771
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Hostess J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/09/23 (281 Days)
Owner: Westerberg/magnier/tabor/smith/brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 28Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	14]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*4	 Alyanaabi	 1:24.53		  ........ 2¾............................. no extra
3 of 6	 21Oct23	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 80	 [	 3]	 J A Heffernan	 59.5	 $*2.4	Atlantic Coast	 1:40.96		  ........ 5½..................kept on one pace
5 of 12	 24Mar24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	10]	 W M Lordan	 62.5	 $6.5	 Take Me To Church	 1:36.80		  ...... 10½..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 13	 27Apr24	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 90	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $7	 Givemethebeatboys	 1:14.52		  ........ 3½.................... 4th close home
4 of 6	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $--	 Bucanero Fuerte	 1:09.23		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra
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11 ORNE (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 11 Total: 9-2-3-2 Prize Money: $168,343
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Pellucid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-2 Last Win: 22/09/23 (273 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 1	 103	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $3.5	 Watch My Tracer	 1:24.66		  ........Lnk................kept on same pace
3 of 8	 29Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 1	 94	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $*3	 Cuban Tiger	 1:38.39		  ........ 3¼.......... went 3rd towards finish
2 of 8	 06Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 116	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $7.5	 Bracken’s Laugh	 1:38.26		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
11 of 13	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Metropolitan	 1:37.84		  ...... 11¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 25May24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G2	 101	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 58	 $23	 Inisherin	 1:12.77		  ........ 3¾........... no chance with winner

12 POCKLINGTON Trainer: G Oldroyd Barrier: 10 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $14,330
Jockey: H Russell WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Ladies are forever J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/24 (110 Days)
Owner: Bond Thoroughbred Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 27Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 57.5	 $12	 Cargin Bhui	 1:14.00		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
1 of 4	 03Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 112	 [	 4]	 H Russell	 61.5	 $--	 Army Ethos	 1:12.76		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
5 of 14	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 91	 [	 8]	 H Russell	 58	 $13	 Elite Status	 1:09.68		  ........ 5¼................kept on same pace

13 STARLUST Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 6 Total: 12-4-3-2 Prize Money: $185,299
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 12-4-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-3-1
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Beyond desire J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/24 (27 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 03Nov23	 STA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	 6]	 L Dettori	 55.5	 $--	 Big Evs	 0:55.31		  ........ 1¼...............................stdy3/8
2 of 13	 12Jan24	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	13]	 H Crouch	 58	 $--	 Star Of Mystery	 1:09.62		  ........... 1..............................Meydan
3 of 10	 09Feb24	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 58	 $--	 Great Truth	 1:09.44		  ....... Lhd..............................Meydan
6 of 10	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $6	 Jasour	 1:14.80		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 12	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 114	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $*4.3	Lethal Nymph	 0:58.51		  ........ 2¼................... won going away

14 CLASSIC FLOWER Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 9-3-4-1 Prize Money: $193,113
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 6-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Calyx Dam: Crown of flowers J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 9-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-3-0 Last Win: 07/10/23 (258 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing & Jean-etienne Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 19Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Les Pavots	 1:27.07		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 07Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Dawn Charger	 1:10.03		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 18Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Got To Love A Grey	 1:08.62		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Sajir	 1:06.53		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Monteille	 1:10.33		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

15 PANDORA’S GIFT (IRE) Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 13 Total: 5-4-1-0 Prize Money: $82,165
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 57 Good: 5-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-4-1-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Amthaal J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/24 (50 Days)
Owner: James Parry And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 11Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 58	 $17	 Kapparis Kid	 1:12.88		  ........ 1½.............went 2nd close home
1 of 10	 21Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $7	 Majorelle Blue	 1:11.31		  ........... 4.................eased close home
1 of 12	 11Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $3	 Blue Virtue	 1:13.88		  .......... ½........................... driven out
1 of 11	 29Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 90	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $*2.6	Mart	 1:10.48		  ........ 4¼........................... ridden out
1 of 11	 02May24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 1	 101	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $*3	 Tazara	 1:10.87		  ........ 2½............................... readily
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R3 21 Jun 2024 | Ascot | CORONATION STAKES (FILLIES’ GROUP 1) (BRITISH CHAMPIONS STAKES) (RND)
Distance: 1603m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP650,000
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 126148
	 2	 111
	 3	 131
	 4	 1110
	 5	 812113
	 6	 123122
	 7	 211223
	 8	 3131
	 9	 1230
	10	 4128

CONTENT (IRE)
DEVOTED QUEEN
ELMALKA
FOLGARIA (IRE)
OPERA SINGER (USA)
PORTA FORTUNA (IRE)
RAMATUELLE (USA)
ROUHIYA (FR)
SEE THE FIRE
SKELLET (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
10
7
4
9
5
1
2
6
8

W M LORDAN
W BUICK
JAMES DOYLE
H DOYLE
R L MOORE
T MARQUAND
O MURPHY
M GUYON
D PROBERT
ROSSA RYAN

A P O’BRIEN
C APPLEBY
R VARIAN
M BOTTI
A P O’BRIEN
DONNACHA O’BRIEN
C H HEAD
F GRAFFARD
A BALDING
R BECKETT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
USA
IRE
USA
FR
UK
IRE

109
102
113
105
117
112
114
114
108
105

	 8-�2�-1-1
	 3-�3�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 4-�3�-0-0
	 6-�3�-1-1
	 8-�4�-3-1
	 7-�3�-3-1
	 4-�2�-0-2
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-1-0

$66,121
$60,650
$309,729
$184,375
$315,160
$492,776
$279,392
$323,126
$95,062
$29,313

	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�3�-0-1
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CONTENT (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: $66,121
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Mecca’s angel (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/23 (258 Days)
Owner: Westerberg/mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 09Sep23	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 94	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*3.3	Kitty Rose	 1:30.14		  ........ 2½..................kept on one pace
6 of 7	 24Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 73	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4.5	 Caught U Looking	 1:30.33		  ........... 9...........................weakened
1 of 10	 07Oct23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G3	 105	 [	 8]	 C D Hayes	 58	 $15	 Kitty Rose	 1:45.13		  ........ 2½......................stayed on well
4 of 14	 03Nov23	 STA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 97	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 55.5	 $--	 Hard To Justify	 1:34.42		  ........ 1¼........................... late surge
8 of 15	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 57	 $--	 Rouhiya	 1:35.99		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp

2 DEVOTED QUEEN Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 10 Total: 3-3-0-0 Prize Money: $60,650
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 3-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Fintry (IRE) J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 13Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 82	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 58	 $*2.6	Vicario	 1:28.38		  ........ 2¼.........................kept on well
1 of 5	 06Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 95	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 60	 $--	 Marcella	 1:40.94		  ..........nk.............always doing enough
1 of 9	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 58	 $--	 Spiritual	 1:38.04		  ........... 2................................ran on

3 ELMALKA Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 7 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: $309,729
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Nahrain J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/24 (47 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 24Nov23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 58	 $3	 Miss Kubelik	 1:30.72		  ........... 1... soon quickened readily clear
3 of 6	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 58	 $7	 Folgaria	 1:26.35		  .......... ½................ ran on close home
1 of 16	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 111	 [	16]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $21	 Porta Fortuna	 1:37.50		  ..........nk.....................led final strides

4 FOLGARIA (IRE) Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 4 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: $184,375
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Due Dilligence Dam: Full moon fever (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (62 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Sagam Srls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 04Jul23	 SSR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	  ]	 C Colombi	 54.5	 $--	 Amorevole	 1:09.60		  ........... 6.................................Milan
1 of 0	 22Oct23	 SSR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Colombi	 56	 $--	 Three Havanas	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼.................................Milan
1 of 6	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 58	 $8.5	 Regal Jubilee	 1:26.35		  ..........nk................................ran on
11 of 15	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 57	 $--	 Rouhiya	 1:35.99		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 OPERA SINGER (USA) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 6-3-1-1 Prize Money: $315,160
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-1
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Liscanna (IRE) J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/23 (264 Days)
Owner: M Tabor/d Smith/mrs J Magnier/westerbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 20Jul23	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*1.7	Andromeda	 1:45.14		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
2 of 11	 12Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 59	 $5.5	 A Lilac Rolla	 1:25.44		  ....... Lhd........................ headed post
1 of 6	 26Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 4]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $*2.2	Brilliant	 1:38.40		  ........ 6½.......................... impressive
1 of 10	 01Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 56	 $--	 Rose Bloom	 1:36.40		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 13	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 101	 [	13]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4.3	 Fallen Angel	 1:40.84		  ........ 4¾................kept on same pace

6 PORTA FORTUNA (IRE) Trainer: Donnacha O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 8-4-3-1 Prize Money: $492,776
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 7-3-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Too precious (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/09/23 (265 Days)
Owner: Medallion/s Weston/b Fowler/reeves T’b

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 12Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 96	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58	 $4.3	 Bucanero Fuerte	 1:12.53		  ........... 4..................kept on one pace
3 of 9	 10Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 58	 $7	 Fallen Angel	 1:27.50		  ........ 5¾..................kept on one pace 
1 of 11	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58	 $6	 Pearls And Rubies	 1:10.66		  ........ 1½.. pushed along and ran on well
2 of 14	 03Nov23	 STA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 100	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 55.5	 $--	 Hard To Justify	 1:34.42		  .......... ½........................... game 2nd
2 of 16	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 111	 [	15]	 T Marquand	 58	 $13	 Elmalka	 1:37.50		  ..........nk......................went 2nd post

7 RAMATUELLE (USA) Trainer: C H Head Barrier: 1 Total: 7-3-3-1 Prize Money: $279,392
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut usa f Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Raven’s lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/07/23 (341 Days)
Owner: Infinity 9 Horses/c W Knok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Zorken	 1:08.05		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
1 of 5	 16Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 His Majesty	 1:09.55		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 20Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 107	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Vandeek	 1:09.84		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 09Apr24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 102	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Romantic Style	 1:31.95		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 111	 [	11]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $5	 Elmalka	 1:37.50		  ........Lnk........................lost 2nd post

8 ROUHIYA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 4-2-0-2 Prize Money: $323,126
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Rondonia (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/05/24 (40 Days)
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Lady Invincible	 1:28.88		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 14	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Tazara	 1:18.51		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Rock’n Swing	 1:47.15		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 15	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 113	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Kathmandu	 1:35.99		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp

9 SEE THE FIRE Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $95,062
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Arabian queen (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/08/23 (314 Days)
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 12Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 104	 [	11]	 D Probert	 58	 $4.3	 Heartfullofstars	 1:28.75		  ........ 1½..........................pushed out
2 of 7	 14Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 102	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5.5	 Darnation	 1:41.38		  ........... 3................ not pace of winner
3 of 8	 13Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 109	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58	 $7	 Ylang Ylang	 1:38.80		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
12 of 16	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 69	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58	 $10	 Elmalka	 1:37.50		  ...... 14¼..never closer than mid-division

10 SKELLET (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $29,313
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Dane street (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/09/23 (288 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 20Aug23	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 58	 $*2.8	Royal Supremacy	 1:31.14		  ........... 1..................not reach leaders
1 of 9	 07Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $--	 Serene Seraph	 1:26.86		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
2 of 7	 13Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 106	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Dance Sequence	 1:26.08		  ..........nk.............. headed final 110yds
8 of 13	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 96	 [	 9]	 R G Ryan	 58	 $12	 Fallen Angel	 1:40.84		  ........ 6¼..................kept on one pace


